) )

FRS File No.: 381838 Customer File No.: 3301632

Send Tax Notice To:

Jason B. Richardson
WARRANTY DEED

129 Jasmine Drive

Alabaster, AL 35007
T'HE STATE OF __Alabama

COUNTY OF __ JeffereonxX Shelby

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That in consideration of One Hundred and No/100 ($100.00)

DOLLARS and other valuable considerations to the undersigned GRANTOR, in hand paid by the GRANTEES
herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tad Hartz and Barbara Hartz, husband and wife, and Ronald J.

Hartz and Esther A. Hartz, husband and wife, (herein referred to as GRANTOR), does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN,

SELL and CONVEY unto

Jason B. Richardson and Stephanie K. Sasan

20040317000135400 Pg 1/4 26.00
. Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,AL
(herein referred to as GRANTEE), their heirs and assigns,

03/17/2004 10:12:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

as joint tenants with rights of survivorship

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

State of Alabama County of Shelby

Lot 14, according to the Amended Map of THE MEADOWS, PLAT I, as recorded in Map Book 19, Page 10, in the
Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

$106,875.00 of the purchase price recited above was paid irom a mortgage loan closed
simultaneously herewith.

This conveyance is made subject to any and all easements, restrictions and rights-of-way which appear of record and
affect the above-described property.

For ad valorem tax appraisal purposes only, the address of the property is 129 Jasmine Drive, Alabaster, AL 35007
gvhich is the address of the Grantees.

5
g IO HAVE AND HOLD the tract or parcel of land above described, together with Improvements and

<ppurtenances thereunto pertaining, unto the said GRANTEE, t h ir heirs and assigns, forever, as joint tenants
owith rights of survivorship .

LIV ‘ASNIIM

| AND GRANTOR does covenant with the said GRANTEE, their heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR is lawfully
&ized in fee simple of the aforementioned premises; that GRANTOR is free from all encumbrances, except as

lgreinabo::ove provided; that GRANTOR has a good right to sell and convey the same to the said GRANTEE,their
patl

irs and assigns, and that GRANTOR will warrant and defend the premises to the said GRANTEE, their heirs and
@Signs, forever, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons except as hereinabove provided.
=




3¢

if WITNESS WHEREOF GRANTOR has caused this instrument to be executed on this ( ?) day of

’ )
_ (Seal) "‘l AL XA (T % ~ (Seal)
\

Barbara Hartz

- (Seal) )g __(Seal)
Ronal J Hartz ther A. Hartz |




THE STATE OF 1 | \Y\ow B
COUNTY OF _ \ . OW e aiche

I, the undersi ed a Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Tad Hartz
J (fill in marital status) whose name is signed to

the foregoing cdnveyance, and ml,s known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of the conveyance, executed the sa[@luntarlly on the day the same bears date.

GIVEN under my hand and seal this the ’?) day of, =< | pLe .
' \‘Q A0
- d“ ' (’Sealz‘wj‘uﬁk T M TP P AL
Notary Public ;nd;% /. 5:’71 )—/—h e ;fe_" kﬂf_u;ﬁ_
- _;j-*; -* A E OF ILLINOS
THE STATE OF i) /J) NOJ “ L _; e THCIAED GBI
COUNTY OF L WL Ao m v cde ] N

[, the und ned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Barbara Hartz
- ____(f1ll in marital status) whose name is signed to

the forégoi}lg conveyance, and_ i known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of the conveyance, xecuted the same voluntarlly on the day the same bears date.

_\g;%of Ocleoy LLDC
; - N

’vu‘ A (Seal)
Notary Public [ ﬂd&.{ L. Smith

GIVEN under my hand and seal this the

This document prepared by: Melinda Perez, Document Services Consultant, 10010 San Pedro, Suite 800, San
Antonio, TX 78216



20040317000135400 Pg 4/4 26.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

03/17/2004 10:12:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

THE STATE OF — L N0t -
COUNTY OF _Whileadle }

I, the@ndermgned aj\lotary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Ronald J. Hartz

(f1ll 1n marital status) whose name is signed to
the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of the conveyance, " A_— executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

put ,‘ N

GIVEN under my hand and seal this the \ 3 day of 7/ 38 %

—— ———— l il

o -— el
I 5 S .y
Notary Public ind [ S mf%ém e
*:j ET =1 ri. f:uﬁ.:_ ™ ﬂ:_“_ e

TRE L S N
. G‘NLJ L . . 3 0N . d,_ﬂ —~
E IlkIE O L e S Sy S A IR el T it E E{"“H E
S :I."' | | l-“-. .'"'" + :J-\;u._.r ;liilgnl . . EJH'\.E L wr b o

COUNTY OFOkitece de

-
. L * L | - ]
1 v AL !I - " wr § , p )
— ' : . ' ' ' r gt
li' - ! ri.- o w o) Mo - W wF -t e, Y
- e e P a B ow
i

J—

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Esther A. Hartz

B (Narr, 14 (f11] 1n marital status) whose name is signed to

the foregomg conveyance, and wgho is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of the conveyance, . executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

L
GIVEN under my hand and seal this the ( % ay of + Aty - ,__;2_/_@6}4_
— 4-l!i‘g;; '..' (}9331)
Notary Public I A J,j L~

This document prepared by: Melinda Perez, Document Services Consultant, 10010 San Pedro Suite 800 SgtL o
Antonio, TX 78216 RTINS

i Fo -
. e "'\“_ "1;_ e, M T

- e T e St P ety -



