This form fumished by: Cahaba Title, Inc. e e N 98,500
| FAX 833.1577 FAX 9885905
This instrument was preparcd by: Send Tax Nolice 10:
(Namc) Holliman, Sh‘gckley & Kelly (Namc) Donald E. Sabo & Elaine M, Sabg
(Address) _249]1 Pelham Parkway (Address) __138 Hickory Point Drive
Pelham. AL 35124 Helepa, AL 35080

1 CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITII REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR
REATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY } KNOW ALL MEN BY TIHESE PRESENTS,

One Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Eight Hmndred Seventy-Five & "d}%LLARS

'That in consideration of

1o the undersigned grantor J. Harris Development Corporation ‘ acorposation,

(hercin reforred 10 as GRANTORY), in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the reccipt of which is hezeby acknowledged, the said GRANTOR

does by these presents, grani, bargain, seil and convey unto

Donald E. Sabo and Elaine M. Babo
(herein referred 1o as GRANTEES), as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described rcal estate, siluated in

Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 9, according to the Survey of Hickory Polnt, as recorded in Map Book 23,
page 43, in the Probate Office of Shelby Countv, Alabama.

Inst # 1998-28778

SUBJECT TO: (1) Taxes for the year 1998 and subsequent yearsj {2) Easements,
restrictions, reservations, rights—of-way, Limitations, covenants and conditions

of record, if any; (3) Mineral and mining rights: 1f any.

$ 106,875.00 of the purchase price recited above was pald from the proceeds of a
first mortgage loan rxecuted and recorded simultaneously herewith. \

n?s28/1996-28778
023154 FM CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE

00f  £RM 24,50

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, Unto the saidl GRANTEES as joint lenants, with nght of survivorship, their heirs and assigns forever;

i!; heing the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint lenancy hercby created is severed or tenminsted dering the joint
lives }Tr the grantecs herei _n) in the eventone granice hercin survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shalf pass to the surviving granice
and, if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common, i
N . . ]
de sa‘ul (-R;}NTOR duF.s [or itsell, ils successors and assigns, covenant with said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that it is
law{ully seized in fec simple of said premises, that they are free from all encunbrances, that it has a good right 10 sell and convey t.l';t.‘. samc n:q '

aforesaid, and that it will and its successors, and assigns shall, warrant and defend the sam i -
i ‘ : e 10 the said GRANTEE ‘
assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons. S, their heirs, cxecutors and

| IN “f['lNE.SS WHEREQF, the said GRANTOR, by its Vice President
who is authorized Lo exccule this conveyance, has hereto sct its signature and seal(s) this 15th 1
day of July ,19_98 .

’ J. Harris Development Corporation

ATTEST: W
Secrelary Presadent
STATE OF ALABAMA
Shelby Counly }
- l,, _the undersipgned authority , 2 Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, herehy
certify that Jack A, Harris , whose name as Vice President of

-

J. Harris Development Corporaticn , & corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and

who 15 known to me, acknowledged belore me on this day thay, being informed of the conlents of the conveyance, (he), (she), as such officer
and with ull authority, excculed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation,

{iven under my hand and official seal, this ___ 12th  dayof Julv - A,

My Commission Expires: C/ wi:

1 e o




